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C. C. GRIFFITH NO. 2 WELL.

Duval Distriet, Lincoln County, W. Va. LQQ’25LX

By G. 8. HE. Supply Co., Box 895, Tulsa, Okla.

Abandoned under permit Lines..se=A?

On 40 acres.

Elevation, 703.66! L.

Dete of completion, etc., net given.

10" casing, 37'; 8%, 180%; 65", 1506'; 55", 1568!'; 2" tubing, 2186!;
liner, 341'; all left in.

0il well. Record to Dept. of Mines stamped March 7, 194G+

Record to RCT from Mrs, CGriffith May 21, 1949. 014 File Neo. 853.

Top. Bottonm.

Selt Sand 750 - 1405
Little Lime 1455 - 1490
Pencil Cave 1490 - 1495
Big Lime 1495 -~ 1685
Big Injun Sand 1685 - 1745
Brown shale 2155 <= 2175
Berea Sand (o0il) 2175 - 2196

Totel depth 2196



COLUMBUS GRIFFITH NO, 2 WELL, No. 98 O,F.-Lincoln
g i Noo Il"ls)'" C'Il Po....

Duval District, Lincoln County, W, Va, 4
Big Creek Development Co, (C’(QJ‘A
1/2 mile north of Amy,

Elevation, 700! B,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Soil and quicksand 0- 37 37
Sand ST—9%7 2
Slate and shells 57 - 1o 83
Coal 1o - 142 2
Sand 142 - 158 16
Slate 158 - 168 10
Coal 168 - 169 1
Slate 169 - 190 21
Sand 190 - 270 80
Slate and sand 270 - T10 4ho
Slate 710 = 750 40
Salt Sand (hole full water, 830') 750 - 1ko5 655
Slate 1405 - 115 10
Red rock 115 - 1k25 10
Lime 1425 - 1445 20
Slate 1445 - 1455 10
Little Lime 1455 - 1490 35
Pencil Cave 1490 - 1495 5
Big Lime 1495 - 1685 190
Big Injun Sand 1685 - 1745 60
Slate 1745 - 1805 60
Lime shelle 1805 - 1955 150
Slate 1955 - 2155 200
Black slate 2155 - 2175 20
Berea Sand (cil) 2175 - 2196 2
Slate 2166 - 2200 Y

In original record the thickness of the Salt Sand is given as
665 feet, but from the top and bottom, figures only 655 feet,
In the Cabell=Wayne-Lincoln Report 10! was added all the way
from bottom of Salt Sand to bottom of well, probably on account
of error in thickness of Salt Sand,
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g
DEPARTMENT OF MINES i / f,&*’r
¥ OIL AND GAS DIVISION "
g WELL RECORD
Permit No..__ Oilor Gas Wel_ Q11
(KIND)
Company. Suppl " . <
Casing and Used in Left in .
Address Box 895, Tulsa, Okla, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm__ Qo C, Griffith  ~ Acres. 40 o)
ize
Location (waters) :
Well No 2 Elev. 703,66 16 Kind of Packer___
Distriet Duval County. Ll} ;COln 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 37 Size of
Address 8y e —— 180 i
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% //Lf 1808 — (Depthset
Address 538/16 LA AXR _1568___
Drilling commenced 3 : EPerf. top.
Drilling completed 2 b 2188 / : Perf.bottom-___e=e
Date Shot From To. Liners Used__| Wifrt (|  3A4% | Perf.top
With Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in “ Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft ___Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. e
ED AT FEET H
oil Bhils,, Tot 24 s COAL WAS ENCOUNTER A
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;t}tor Top Bottom oorﬂw(::esr ;‘) :xll’rtllci Remarks
Salt sand 750 1405
Little lime 1455 1490
Peneil cave 1490 1495
Big lime 1495 1685 Vet ° ‘\\\
f i
Big Injin 1685 1745 ( N—"/
\‘ha-.uw"‘“"w
Brown shalg 2155 2178
Berea 2175 2196 011
.1‘:'»
+ .
(Over) S8R X a
MAY 211949



